

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Ms M L Ferguson		
Respondent:	East and North Herts NHS Trust		
Heard at:	Huntingdon	On:	27 March 2017
Before:	Employment Judge D Moore		
Representation			
Claimant:	Mr G Sankey		
Respondent:	Mr S Craig		

JUDGMENT

- 1. The total award in this case is £41,647.50.
- 2. The basic award is £4,987.50
- 3. The compensatory award is £49,674.00 reduced by the statutory cap.
- 4. The Recoupment Regulations apply to this award.
- 5. The part of the award to which this relates is £36,660.00 (reduced by the statutory cap from an actual loss of £49,674.00)
- 6. The period to which the Recoupment Provisions apply is 10 April 2015 to 27 March 2017.

Employment Judge Moore

Date: 29 March 2017 JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

.....

.....

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.